ZSSC3170 Datasheet
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 9 May 30, 2016
No. Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
1.3.7.6

The ZSSC3170 is qualified according to the AEC-Q100 standard, operating temperature grade 0.
The ZSSC3170 complies with the RoHS directive and does not contain hazardous substances.
7 Ordering Information
Product Sales Code Description Package
ZSSC3170FE1B ZSSC3170 Die Revision F — Temperature range: -40°C to +150°C Unsawn on Wafer, 2450 pcs.
ZSSC3170FE1C ZSSC3170 Die Revision F — Temperature range: -40°C to +150°C Sawn on Wafer Frame, 2450 pcs.
ZSSC3170FE2R ZSSC3170 SSOP20 Revision F — Temperature range: -40°C to +150°C 13” Reel, 2000 pcs.
ZSSC3170FE2T ZSSC3170 SSOP20 Revision F — Temperature range: -40°C to +150°C Tube, 660 pcs.
ZSSC3170EE1B ZSSC3170 Die Revision E — Temperature range: -40°C to +150°C Unsawn on Wafer, 2450 pcs.
ZSSC3170EE1C ZSSC3170 Die Revision E — Temperature range: -40°C to +150°C Sawn on Wafer Frame, 2450 pcs.
ZSSC3170EE2R ZSSC3170 SSOP20 Revision E — Temperature range: -40°C to +150°C 13” Reel, 2000 pcs.
ZSSC3170EE2T ZSSC3170 SSOP20 Revision E — Temperature range: -40°C to +150°C Tube, 660 pcs.
ZSSC3170EE3R ZSSC3170 DFN20 Revision E — Temperature Range -40°C to +150°C 13” Reel, 4500 pcs.
ZSSC3170EA1B ZSSC3170 Die Revision E — Temperature range: -40°C to +125°C Unsawn on Wafer, 2450 pcs.
ZSSC3170EA1C ZSSC3170 Die Revision E — Temperature range: -40°C to +125°C Sawn on Wafer Frame, 2450 pcs.
ZSSC3170EA2R ZSSC3170 SSOP20 Revision E — Temperature range: -40°C to +125°C 13” Reel, 2000 pcs.
ZSSC3170EA2T ZSSC3170 SSOP20 Revision E — Temperature range: -40°C to +125°C Tube, 660 pcs.
ZSSC3170EA3R ZSSC3170 DFN20 Revision E — Temperature Range -40°C to +125°C 13” Reel, 4500 pcs.
ZSSC3170KIT ZSSC3170 Evaluation Kit and 5 SSOP20 Samples Kit
ZSSC3170 Datasheet
© 2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc. 27 May 30, 2016
8 Related Documents